performance and financial problems, HMIS participation, or unresolved monitoring issues, or based 
on the best interest of the entire CoC Application. HUD will review applications and make the final 
funding decision. 

5. Retain all submitted applications for a period of at least three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days 
from the closing date and time of receipt. Selection or rejection of an application does not affect these 
rights. 

FURTHER QUESTIONS AND ADDITIONAL RESOURCES 
The County of Orange is available to answer questions on the FY2025 Agency Administrative Review for